FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Muscarello to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 466 by Senator Edmonds

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:63(C)(2)" delete "and to enact R.S. 14:63(K)," and insert
 a comma ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "obey" delete "an order to vacate" and insert "a judgment of eviction"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, after "trespass;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
- 8 line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6, delete "injunctive relief;"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the 11 beginning of line 9, delete "hereby enacted"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) For purposes of this Subsection, the phrase "remain in or upon property"
 as used in this Subsection, in addition to its common meaning, signification, and
 connotation, shall include includes:"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 2, line 1, after "<u>with</u>" delete "<u>written</u>" and delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and
insert "<u>a judgment of eviction in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure Article</u>
4732."

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 7 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "(iii)" to "(ii)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 27 in their entirety and insert the following:

27 "* * *"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.